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FOR Entire Area Served .. • I 

P.S.C. Ky. No.---------
SIMPSON COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 

• Name of Issuing Corporation 1 1 Sheet of ------

Canceling P.S.C. Ky. No. _____ _ 

Sheet No. ------ -----

CLASS IF ICA I ION OF SERVICE 

Metering for Billing 

1. 

2. 

• 

Billing for each installed meter shall be based on the volume of water used through the 
meter. 

When two meters are required by the District to measure the high and low flows for one 
connection, the bill shall be based on the combined volume of water used through both 
meters with the minimum bill and bill computation based on the largest meter . 

CANCELLED 

Ji ·~- ! 2 5 "~t3 ... ~. .. ... a. .. u, 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

NOV 15 2000 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, 
SECTION 9 (1) 

BY: Skb.....() ~ 
SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION 

DATE OF ISSUE ___;;;9'--_--=2..::;_8 _ __.;2=..:o;....;::;.o...:;;...o _DATE OF EFFECTIVE ---------
Month Day Year Month Day Year 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. __ _ 
dated _______ _ 



·'' 
FOR Entire Area Served 

P.S.C. Ky. No. ----------
__ ___,2=---- Sheet of 2 

Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. _____ _ 

Sheet No. ------ -----

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

TARIFF FOR STAND-BY BASIS TO PROVIDE 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

SEP 11 1997 

EMERGENCY WATER SERVICE TO THE CITY OF FRAfblff!QJttWT TO 807 KAR 5:011 , 
SECTION 9 ( 1) 

BY:S~ ~ 
In accordance with the Public Service Commission (PSC) order daf~tf-'S~pnir¥tb"&tA'1'~~997 , 

in Case No. 92-084, the City of Franklin (City) and Simpson County Water District (District) shall provide 

water service to each other on a stand-by basis. 

The District will provide water on a stand-by basis (temporary emergency) to the City to 

the extent water service to the District's customers can continue to be provided in a responsible manner 

meeting minimum pressure requirements set forth by the PSC and the Kentucky Division of Water and 

to the extent that the District's wholesale supplier has water available and does not object. 

9 The City shall pay the District for water used based on the same water rate other customers 

of the District pay as set forth in the District's tariff and the City shall comply with all rules and regulations 

of the District approved by the PSC. Should the District have different rates for different classes of 

customers, the rate paid by the City shall be the lowest rate. 

The volume of water used shall be determined by the water meters now in place provided 

accuracy of the meters are maintained or as the City and the District may agree. 

The City shall not take water from the District until authorized er, 

District Engineer, or their designee. 
Jrn~.1 2 5 "rit3 

""''' &.Ut 

DATE OF ISSUE November 5, 1997 DATE OF EFFECTIVE November 5 1997 
~~~~--=....----~~ 

Month Day Year Month Day Year 

ISSUED BY James Snider Chairman PO Box 1118. Bowling Green. KY 42102 
Name of Officer Title Address 



• 

• 

• 

FOR Entire Service Area of SCWD 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 

_____ SHEET NO. __ I~o=f~3 ___ _ 

Simpson County Water District CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. 2009-00383 
(Name of Utility) 

_____ SHEET NO._~I ~of~3 ___ _ 

RATES AND CHARGES 

MONTHLY GENERAL SERVICE WATER RATES* 

5/8 X 3/4-INCH METER 
First 2,000 Gallons 
Next 8,000 Gallons 
Next 190,000 Gallons 
Next 400,000 Gallons 
Over 600,000 Gallons 

3/4-INCH METER 
First 3,000 Gallons 
Next 7,000 Gallons 
Next 190,000 Gallons 
Next 400,000 Gallons 
Over 600,000 Gallons 

1-INCH METER 
First 5,000 Gallons 
Next 5,000 Gallons 
Next 190,000 Gallons 
Next 400,000 Gallons 
Over 600,000 Gallons 

1-1/2-INCH METER 
First 10,000 Gallons 
Next 190,000 Gallons 
Next 400,000 Gallons 
Over 600,000 Gallons 

DATE OF ISSUE ___ ~N~o~ve=m=b=er~3~0~2~01=2~------
Month I Date I Year 

DATE EFFECTIVE ___ ~Jan=uary~l~·~20~1~3 --------

ISSUED B~0--<--1 
I 

Month I Date I Year 

VVl~L.-
(Signature of Officer) 

TITLE ______ __.C=h=airm=an.,__ ________ _ 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

INCASENO. _________ DATED ____ _ 

$15.71 Minimum Bill* 
5.60 per 1,000 Gallons 
4.99 per 1,000 Gallons 
4.66 per 1,000 Gallons 
3.38 per 1,000 Gallons 

$21 .82 Minimum Bill* 
5.60 per 1,000 Gallons 
4.99 per 1,000 Gallons 
4.66 per 1,000 Gallons 
3.38 per 1,000 Gallons 

$33.52 Minimum Bill * 
5.60 per 1,000 Gallons 
4.99 per 1,000 Gallons 
4.66 per 1,000 Gallons 
3.38 per 1,000 Gallons 

$67.54 Minimum Bill* 
4.99 per 1,000 Gallons 
4.66per1,000 GallonQ---- ------, 
3.38per1,000 Gallon? C/\f 4CELLED 

J; ·. ~ 1 25 ')l''li3 
,.., i.. £.UI 

KEN IUCKY PUBLIC 
SERVICE COMMISSION 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

EFFECTIVE 

1/1/2013 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1 ) 



• 

• 

• 

FOR ----=En=tir=· =-e =Se=!"Vl_,__,·=ce"""'AI=e=-a =of"""'S~C~WD~-­
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 

_____ SHEET NO. I of3 

· Simpson Councy Water District CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. 2007-00009 
(Name of Utility) 

J 

----~SHEETNO .. _ __,,_l~of~3""----

RATES AND CHARGES 

MONTHLY GENERAL SERVICE WATER RATES* 

5/8 X 3/4-INCH METER 
First 2, 000 Gallons 
Next 8,000 Gallons 
Next 190,000 Gallons 
Next 400,000 Gallons 
Over 600,000 Gallons 

3/4-INCH METER 
First 3,000 Gallons 
Next 7,000 Gallons 
Next 190,000 Gallons 
Next 400,000 Gallons 
Over 600,000 Gallons 

1-INCH METER 
First 5,000 Gallons 
Next 5,000 Gallons 
Next 190,000 Gallons 
Next 400,000 Gallons 
Over 600,000 Gallons 

1-1/2-INCH METER 
First 10, 000 Gallons 
Next 190,000 Gallons 
Next 400,000 Gallons 
Over · 600,000 Gallons 

DATE OF ISSUE. ___ ----'S=e""'pt=em...,b=e,__r 1...,.8"""'. 2=0=09~------

$14.85 Minimum Bill* 
5.17per1,000 Gallons 
4.56 per 1,000 Gallons 
4.23 per 1,000 Gallons 
2.95 per 1,000 Gallons 

$20.53 Minimum Bill* 
5.17per1,000 Gallons 
4.56 per 1,000 Gallons 
4.23 per 1,000 Gallons 
2.95 per 1,000 Gallons 

$31 .37 Minimum Bill* 
5.17per1,000 Gallons 
4.56 per 1,000 Gallons 
4.23 per 1,000 Gallo,"",,_c_A_N_C_· E_L_L_E_D_..., 
2. 95 per 1, 000 Gallons 

JAN 0 1 2013 
$63.24 Minimum Bill* KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

4.56 per 1,000 Gallon;:;SERVICE COMMISSION 
4.23 per 1,000 Gallons.-----------' 
2. 95 per 1, ODO Gallons 

Month /Date / Year ----------------

DATEEFFECTIVE ___ ~O=ct=o=be=-r=l.=2=00=9 _______ _ 

~ Month / Date f Year 

ISSUEDBY ~ ~ 
(Signature of Officer) 

TITLE ______ __,Ch==fil=nn=~"'---------~ 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. _________ .DATED _____ _ 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
10/1/2009 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1) 

~~ By . . · . . · 
r~~rector 



• 

• 

• 

Simpson County Water District 
(Name of Utility) 

FOR ~----=E=n=tir=e-"S=e~~~ice~Ar==ea~o=f~S=C~WD'-=--­
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 

________ SHEET NO. 2 of 3 

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. 2009-00383 

_____ SHEET N0._--=2_,,o=f=-3 ___ _ 

RA TES AND CHARGES 

MONTHLY GENERAL SERVICE WATER RATES* 

2-INCH METER 
First 16,000 Gallons 
Next 184,000 Gallons 
Next 400,000 Gallons 
Over 600,000 Gallons 

3-INCH METER 
First 30,000 Gallons 
Next 170,000 Gallons 
Next 400,000 Gallons 
Over 600,000 Gallons 

4-INCH METER 
First 50,000 Gallons 
Next 150,000 Gallons 
Next 400,000 Gallons 
Over 600,000 Gallons 

6-INCH METER 
First 100,000 Gallons 
Next 100,000 Gallons 
Next 400,000 Gallons 
Over 600,000 Gallons 

DATE OF ISSUE ____ N~o~v~em=b~e~r ~30~. =20~1~2 _______ _ 
Month I Date I Year 

DATEEFFECTIVE ___ ~J=an=u=ary-'-'-'1,~2=0=13'---------~ 

ISSUED BY~~ 
\ 

Month I Date I Year 

vn~ 
(Signature of Officer) 

TITLE. _______ =C=ha=irm=an,___ _________ _ 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

INCASENO. __________ DATED _____ _ 

$98.99 Minimum Bill* 
4.99 per 1,000 Gallons 
4.66per1 ,000 Gallons 
3.38 per 1,000 Gallons 

$195.90 Minimum Bill* 
4.99per1,000 Gallons 
4.66 per 1,000 Gallons 
3.38 per 1,000 Gallons 

$301 .71 Minimum Bill* 
4.99per1,000 Gallons 
4.66 per 1,000 Gallons 
3.38 per 1,000 Gallons 

$565.25 Minimum Bill* 
4.99 per 1,000 Gallons 
4.66per1,000 Gallons 
3.38 per 1,000 Gallons 

CANCELLED 

JUM 2 5 2013 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

~· ~flE'.: 
EFFECTIVE .• 

1/1/201 3 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 



• 

• 

• 

Simpson County Water District 
(Name of Utility) 

FOR ---~E=n=trr=· e"-'S=e::..rvI,...·c=e'-"Ar==ea"-'o=f'""S""C'"""'"WD'-=--­
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 

_____ SHEET NO. 2 of3 

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. 2007-00009 

_____ SHEET N0. __ 2=.=of._.3~---

RATES AND CHARGES 

,MONTHLY GENERAL SERVICE WATER RATES* 

2-INCH METER 
First 16,000 Gallons 
Next 184,000 Gallons 
Next 400,000 Gallons 
Over 600,000 Gallons 

3-INCH METER 
First 30,000 Gallons 
Next 170,000 Gallons 
Next 400,000 Gallons 
Over ~00,000 Gallons 

4-INCH METER 
First 50,000 Gallons 
Next 150,000 Gallons 
Next 400,000 Gallons 
Over 600,000 Gallons 

6-INCH METER 
First 100,000 Gallons 
Next 100,000 Gallons 
Next 400,000 Gallons 
Over 600,000 Gallons 

DATE OF ISSUE, ___ __,S=ep=t=em=b=er'-'1=8."""2=00=9 ______ _ 
Month I Date I Year 

DATEEFFECTIVE ___ ~O=cro=b=~~l"-'-=20=0~9 _______ _ 

' ~ Month I Date I Year 

ISSUED BY'_.::=::J~::::::::~-Y1\.D.~~~~c.__-~----
( (Signature ofOfficer) · 

TITLE ______ __,Ch~ru=nn=an~--------~ 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF 1BE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. _________ D, ATED _____ _ 

$92.11 Minimum Bill* 
4.56 per 1,000 Gallons 
4.23 per 1,000 Gallons 
2.95 per 1,000 Gallons 

$183.00 Minimum Bill* 
4.56 per 1,000 Gallons 
4.23 per 1,000 Gallons 
2.95 per 1,000 Gallons 

$280.21 Minimum Bill* 
4.56 per 1,000 Gallons 
4.23 per 1,000 Gallons 
2.95 per 1,000 Gallons 

$522.25 Minimum Bill* 
4.56per1,000 Gallons 
4.23per1,000 Gallons 
2.95per1,000 Gallons 

CANCELLED 

JAN 0 1 2013 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
10/1/2009 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1 ) 

By~~ r --cuuvemrector 



• 

• 

• 

FOR Entire Service Area of SCWD 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 

_____ SHEET N0. _ __,3'-'o=f-=-3 ___ _ 

Simpson County Water District CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. 2009-00383 
(Name of Utility) 

______ SHEET No._· _ _:.3..:o.:..f:...3 ----

RA TES AND CHARGES 

MONTHLY GENERAL SERVICE WATER RATES* 

8-INCH METER 
First 160,000 Gallons 
Next 40,000 Gallons 
Next 400,000 Gallons 
Over 600,000 Gallons 

10-INCH METER 
First 550,000 Gallons 
Next 50,000 Gallons 
Over 600,000 Gallons 

$884.71 Minimum Bill* 
4.99 per 1,000 Gallons 
4.66 per 1,000 Gallons 
3.38 per 1,000 Gallons 

$2,728.09 Minimum Bill* 
4.66 per 1,000 Gallons 
3.38 per 1,000 Gallons 

*All rates are subject to a 10 percent penalty if paid after the due date. 

DATE OF ISSUE ___ ~N'-'-o""v=em=be=-r-=-30=· =20=1=2 _______ _ 
Month I Date I Year 

DATE EFFECTIVE ___ ~J=an=u=arv-'--"'1.~2=0=13~--------

ISSUED B;-~"""'=( 
Month I Date I Year 

\d\._~ 
(Signature of Officer) 

TITLE _______ C=h=a=irm=an~----------

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. DATED _____ _ 

CANCELLED 

J! ·~· ' 2 5-~n•3 "'· '.. I.JI 

KENTUCf-\ '( PUBLIC 
SERVICE COMMiSSION 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

~ il:Lm,, .. 
. 7 ,. . " -EFFECTIVE 

1/1/2013 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5•011 SECTION 9 (1) 



• 

• 

• 

Simpson County Water District 
(Name ofUtility) 

FOR -----=Entir=· .:..e =Se=rvI_,_,·=ce""-'Ar=ea=-=of._.S=C'-'-WD'-=--­
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 

_____ SHEET NO. 3 of3 

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. 2007-00009 

----~SHEETN0 .. _-=-3=of~3,___ __ _ 

RATES AND CHARGES 

MONTIIL Y GENERAL SERVICE WATER RATES* 

8-INCH METER 
First 160,000 Gallons 
Next 40,000 Gallons 
Next 400,000 Gallons 
Over 600,000 Gallons 

10-1 NCH METER 
First 550,000 Gallons 
Next 50,000 Gallons 
Over 600,000 Gallons 

$815.91 Minimum Bill* 
4.56 per 1,000 Gallons 
4.23 per 1,000 Gallons 
2.95 per 1,000 Gallons 

$2,491 .59 Minimum Bill* 
4.23 per 1,000 Gallons 
2.95per1,000 Gallons 

*All rates are subject to a 1 O percent penalty if paid after the due date. 

DATE OF ISSUE ___ ____,S=ep=t=em=b=er._.,1=8.,_,,2=00=9 ______ _ 
Month I Date I Year 

DATEEFFECTIVE ___ ~O=ct=o=be~r~l.=20=0=9 _______ _ 

TI1LE ______ __,,C=h=fil=rm=~=----------

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF TIIB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. DATED _____ _ 

CANCELLED 

JAN 0 1 2013 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
10/1/2009 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1) 

By~~ r ---currvmrector 



I "i!)J·~ ·,ror f j) i ng na tc Schedu) cs 
~ 

.:i.rrpson Colillty water District -Name of Issuing Corporation 

For 
----~c~:o_m_m_u_n_l_1 t~)-.-.--1-o-u·_n __ o-1·--c-·l-t-,-.~ 

CUstarrers 1 Exhibit 8 • ., 

p. s. c. J\0 . ------------------------
Original SHEET NO. 1 -----=------- ·-

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. -------
___________ SHEET NO. _______ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

PURCHASED WATER ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE 
Tabulation Form to be used for ~urchased water adjustments in 
accordance with 807 KAR 5:067, Purchased Water Adjustment Clause, 
as adopted by the Public Service Commission. · 

1. Volume of water purchased for 12-month 
period ended April 30. 1986 
6'-'hich is within 3&months of effective 
date of supplier's rate change) 1/ 

.2. Cost at new rates .8478 

3 . Cost at Base Rate .5400 
14. Total change in cost (Item 2 minus 

Item 3) .3078 

5 . Volume sold for same period as 
in Ite~ . 1 . _,. 

6. PWA per M gallon sold 
(Item 4 divided by Item 5) 

198.942,000 

$]68.663 02 

$107 ,428.68 

$ 61.234.34 

177,984,997 

.344 

Note 1 : Item 1 cannot, for this computation table, exceed 

Gal. 

af NCELLED 

J ,'~~ 2 5 2013 . 
KEI\ TUCKY PUBL I\. I 

9 _s_E_R_vt-::::-=E--=C:..:::O:.:.:.M:.:_:::M~IS:.::S~·n ' J 
''" ~ I 

Item 5 divided by · 85. PUBLIC SERVIC COMMISSlOf.J 
OF KEN UCKY 

Supplier Rate EFFEC IVE 

City of Frariklin. KY - Mimicipal water 
System 

$ • 8478 per 1000 

DATE EFFECTIVE __ --=J~ul=v.:.......=l~,~1~9~8~6 __ _ 

TITLE Chairrran 

~ssued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky 
in Case No . 9610 dated July 3, 1986 

-1-



.. ' · 
FOR Entire Area Served 

P.s.c. Ky. No. 2 
<: 

Sheet No. 1 ~ 
Cancelling P. s. G. Ky. No. 1 - SIMPSON COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 

• 

• 

\ 

Sheet No. 1 

RULES· AND REGULATIONS 

J •. 

1. Additional Rules and Regulations· ~ · These Rules and Regulations are in addition to 
the rules of the Kentucky Public Service Commission. 

2. Application for Service. Each prospective customer desiring ~ater service may be 
required to sign the District's standard Application for Water Service before 
service is supplied by the District. No service will be installed unless there 

3. 

is a main distribution line existing along the road from which service is requested. 
If service is desired on the same side of the road as the water main, the meter 
shall be installed within 5 feet of the water main. If service is desired on the 
opposite side of the road from the water main, the service line will be run under 
the road and the meter installed on private property adjacent to the highway right 
of way~ provided the distance from the main line to the meter ·point is not more 
than 60 feet. If. the distance is greater than 60 feet, the customer will be re­
quired to pay the cost of installing the pipe for the additional footage. 

A. 

B. 

Residential 
A contribution in aid of construction as provided in the Schedule of Rates 

· and Charges must be paid on all new connections to the existing water line. 

Commercial 
Rules and regulations for commercial service, except as noted below, are the 
same as for residential services. 

A commercial customer, or large-quantity user, will be required to pay a 
contribution in aid of construction determined by the size of metering 
equipment as provided in the Schedule of Rates and Charges. In addition 
to the connection fee, the customer shall pay the cost all 
service line bores or open cuts which extend beyond 5 
main. 

D . . f S . b D ; . D. · t f Jf ji ? 5 1scont1nuance o ervice y 1str1ct. 1str1c may re use o co u~et o 
discontinue service for the violation of any of its Rules and 6~1~~~~m'~ or 
violation of any of the provisions of the Schedule of Rates ~~~~C~M""7-M..u.L_.....u......i 
the application of customer or contract with customer. District may discontinue 
service to customer for the theft of water or the appearance of water theft devices 
on premises of customer. The dl.sc·ontinuance 'of se_r-vice by District for any causes 
as stated in this rule does not release custo~e-r from his obliga.tion to District 
for the payment of minimum bills as specified in . application of customer or contract 
with customer • 

DATE EFFEC'f I VE November 
Month 

. 1,,. __ ._i,.:l9:::LJ7~3--
Day _. Year 

· ISSUED B 



• 

·, 

FOR Entire Area Served 

P.s.c. Ky. No. 2 . 
~ Sheet No. 1-A 

SIMPSON COUNTY WATER DISTRICT Cancelling . r.s.q. Ky. No.· 

Sheet No. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

All water line extensions will' be in compliance with PSC W-1 Rule XII 2 "B". 

I In sunnnary each customer who hooks on along the line extended will pay our 
!I standard tap fee (residential~-$250.) The developer will receive $125 rebate 

for each connection along the extension. 

If the developer desires service along the line extended, he too will pay the 
standard tap fee just as any other customer. The water district will return 

. to him 50 percent of the fee. On a residential tap this would amount to $125, 
' which would be more than the cost for extending the average distribution line 

for 50 feet. 

Should service be desired on the opposite of the road from the water main, the 
District will cross the road with the residential service line at no additional 
cost . 

CANCELLED 

J:;~~ 2 5 2013 
K~NiUCKY PUBLIC 

~~~VICE COMMISSION 

u. 

DATE OF ISSUE November 1 1973 
(l_......~nth ? ay Yea r ' 

DATE EFFECTIVE NovembP. r 1 
Month Da y 

1973 
Year 

ISSUED ~_J;k-~~~~ Boat<l f f ')'.'"'"'io•i""e"" Name o f I c e r 't e 
Route 5, Rn"&eM11w. · K I\. . ~s Y 



. ' ,. .... 

P.S.C. Ky. No·-~~2~~~~~ 

:e. 
Simpson County Water District Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. -----

--------~Sheet No. Paragp 5 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

The following revision of policy is prescribed for the customers in the area 
served by Simpson County Water District (District). All other rates and 
charges not specifically mentioned herein shall remain the same as those in 
effect under authority of this Commission prior to the effective date of this 
Order. 

A deposit or suitable guarantee equal to approximately twice the 
District's average monthly water bill will be required of each 
classification of customers before water service is supplied . 
The deposit may be waived for those customers who apply for 
and pay the Contribution In Aid of Construction Fee based on 
the size of metering equipment at the location. The 
classification of customers is established as follows: 1) 
residential, 2) industrial, 3) commercial and all others . 

CANCELLED 

J~.'.: j 2 5 2013 

Service will be refused or discontinued for failure to uav ~he 
requested deposit. .Interest as prescribed by KRS,278. 460 or 
other applicable KRS's will be paid annually by credit to the 
customer's water bill on the anniversary date (month) of the 
customer's deposit, except no credit may be made if the 
customer's water bill is delinquent on the anniversary date of 
the deposit. 

K~NTUCf(Y PUBLIC 
The District may require a deposit in addition to the initial ~5 E'.RVICE COMMISSION 
deposit if the customer's classification of service changes or if 
there is a substantial change in usage . Upon termination Bl1BUC SERVICE COMMISSION 
service, the deposit and any interest earned will be credited to OF 1~.:NTUCKY 
the water bills owed to the District by the customer with any EFFECTIVE 
remainder refunded to the customer. · 

DATE OF ISSUE_...,M~o~t~fi~hr_,_·.1 ....... ~~~~f~~~a-r­

-~SUED .BY~pr;~2Z.="2~,.-'i~~'£1.::e'.!~~~~___:C~h~a~i~r~m~a~n~,...2:'.P~O~B~o~xL_;l~lkl!..§.8-'--~B~o~w~ljilruLJ:J...t:.ae.n.....KY... 
Title Address 



p - .. · -~- :: 
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FOR Entire Area Served . 

p. s .. c. Ky. No. 2 

~ Sheet No. 

SIMPSON COUNTY WATER DISTRICT Cancelling P.S.G. Ky. No. 

Sheet No. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

10. interruption of Service. The District will use reasonable diligence in supplying 
water service, but shall not be liable for breach of contract in the event of, or 
for loss, injury, or damage to persons or property resulting from interruptions in 
service, excessive or inadequate water pressure, or otherwise unsatisfactory serv­
ice, whether or not caused by negligence. 

11. Additional Load. The service connection supplied by the District for each custom­
er has a definite capacity, and no addition to the. equipment or load connected 
thereto will be allowed except by consent of the District. Failure to give notice 
of ad~itions or changes in load, and to obtain the District's consent for same, 
shall render the customer liable for any damage to any of the District's lines or 
equipment caused by the additional or changed installation. 

12. Notice of Trouble. Customer shall notify the District immediately should the 
service be unsatisfactory for any reason, or should there be any defects, trouble, 
or accidents affecting the supply of water. Such notices, if verbal, should be 
confirmed in writing. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

Nonstandard Service. Customer shall pay the cost of any special installation 
necessary to meet his peculiar requirements for service other than standard water 
tap. 

Scope. This Schedule of Rules and Regulations is a part of all contracts for 
receiving water service from the District, and applies to all service received 
from the District whether the service is based upon contract, agreement, signed 

. application, or otherwise. A copy of this schedule, together.f-.\o~~~· a-ic.a.wr_o..L.J;;,Il; 
District's Schedule of Rates and Charges, shall be kept open to 
office of the District. 

JUM 2 5 2013 
Damage to District's Water System. No person shall maliciou lYKE iwt.Qie,~1;1~~}9i__ l er 
negligently break, damage, destroy, uncover, deface, or tamp ~~\ttfiEarqwl~~ 
appurtenance, or equipment which is a part of the District's water works. Any 
person violating this provision shall be subject to immediate arrest and discontin­
uation of water service and shall pay the cost of repairing or replacing the pipe 
or appurtenance. 

16. Water Line Extension. An applicant desiring an extension to a proposed real es­
tate subdivision will be required to pay the entire c ost· of the extension. An 
agreement must be executed by the developer a copy; of which is atta"ciied. Indi­
vidual service applications will be in accordance with Rule ·No. 2. 

DATE 
Year 

DATE. OF ISSUE November 1 1973 
~ll~o~n~t~h--_;.--D~a~y~~--y...-e_a_r __ __ 1973 1 

Day 

ISSUED Dy . Jack FerBr·son Chi f B ., Route'sLRusseliuil1e 1KI v~;._~----~--~~n~r~m~a~n:,..-?.9.~...,...i~o~a~r~u~a~f....L.CQomm~m~i~g~s~i~o.~n~e~r~ei.-~~~-t";:r---~ ~-
-Na.roe of fleer . • Titie- --- -- ---- - -- Adurcss 
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FOR Entire Area Served 

P.s.c. Ky. No. 2 
~ 

@DY,Mw-Q Sheet No. 4 

SIMPSON COUNTY WATER DISTRICT Cancelling P.S.G. Ky. No. 

Sheet No. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

The customer shall pay all construction cost and design engineering in addition 
to reimbursing the District for inspection cost. 

17. Relocation of Water Fa~ilities. D~strict may, at the request of customer, relocate 
or change existing District-owned equipment. Customer shall reimburse District 
for such changes at actual cost including appropriate overhead. 

18. Revisions. These Rules and Regulations may be revised, amended, supplemented, or 
otherwise changed from time to time without notice. Such changes, when effective, 
shall have the same force as the present Rules and Regulations. 

19. Conflict. In case of conflict between any provisions of any _rate schedule and the 
schedule of Rules and Regulations, the rate schedule shall apply. 

CANCELLED 

Jt:, ~ 2 5 20!3 
~ENfUCKY PUBLIC 

§f::RVIC~ COMMISSION. 

DA TE EFFECT I VE___:N:.:..o:...v;...,;e:...:;m.:-b-e_r_-_1_,;,.__-...r-1 ~97.1-3-!--
. Month Day Year 

BoarA of Commissioners 
ri'itlo ' 

Rgpte 



FOR •,__---=E=n=ti~re=-..!....A~re=a=-=S=e~rv~e=d,__ __ _ 

P.S.C. Ky. No.---------
SIMPSON COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 

,at-Jame of Issuing Corporation 
W PUBltC Sl:RVICE COMMISSION 

----=2=----- Sheet of 2 

OF KENTUCKY 
:~P'FECT!\/E 

Canceling P.S.C. Ky. No. ------
______ Sheet No. ____ _ 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
D~ ~ 1 v 679 

OF KENTUCKY 
PURSUA~~z:?i&~~ 1(~tt~~SIF ICA I ION OF SERVICE EFFEC!IVE BY·S·· .SECR~~~R NON-RECURRING SERVICES DEC 13 1999 

SUBJECT: Charges for Special Non-recurring Services PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, 
SECTION 9 ( 1) 

Regular working hours are 7:30 a.m. - 3:00 p.m. Monday - Friday (excludi~Qsi~~o1Jrs 
charge is any other time. 0 

ISSION 

The following charges for special non-recurring services shall be made: 

1. 

•• 
3. 

4. 

Service Connection Charge. A charge of $25 shall be made for all service reconnections made 
during regular working hours, except that there shall be no connection charge made for service 
on the original installation of facilities . If service is reconnected other than during regular working 
hours, the charge shall be $65 . 

Delinquent Service Charge. A charge of $25.00 shall be made for a trip to collect a delinquent 
account or terminate service. Where a customer's service has been discontinued for nonpayment 
of bills and the delinquent customer has paid his or her outstanding bills for service and 
requested reconnection, the water district shall assess a service connection charge in addition 
to a delinquent service charge to re-establish water service. 

Meter Reading Recheck Charge. A charge of $25.00 shall be made for a trip to recheck a meter 
reading when the customer requests the meter to be rechecked for a correct reading and the 
meter was not misread. 

Meter Test Request. Upon request a customer may have his meter tested and adjustments will 
be made to the bill where the meter is found to be more than 2 percent fast or slow in accordance 
with 807:KAR 5:006, Section 18, provided request by the customer is not m©fE~~atieRHRai+OAJr;;e 

each twelve months. If such test shows the meter to be less than 2 percen f st, ~~00 
shall be made. JU .. ~ 2 5 2013 

kt;Nf~2!:1 PUBLIC 
.§rff:w.llJ'EfflC6MMISSION 

DATE OF ISSUE __ N:.....:.o-=--v'-=e'"'-'m=b~e-'---r 5"--',~1~9-=-99""--_ 
Month Day Year Month Day Year 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 1 9 9 9 - 4 o 3 
dated Oecember 13, 1999 



5 .. ' 

•• 
7. 

8. 

9. 

• __ , 

I • 
PSC Meter Test Co aint. Any customer of the District may request a meter test by written 
application to the Public Service commission, Post Office Box 615, Frankfort, KY 40602. 

Service Investigation Charge. A charge of $25.00 per trip shall be made for service investigation 
during regular working hours if interruption of a service or service problem is associated with the 
customers own plumbing facilities and beyond the Water District delivery point and is not caused 
by failure of District's facilities. The charge for investigation after working hours will be $65.00 per 
trip. Any maintenance and repair of facilities beyond District's delivery point is the responsibility 
of the customer. 

Meter Investigation Charge. When an investigation of facilities on customers' premises reveals 
meter seals broken, damaged meters, or unauthorized use of water, a meter investigation fee of 
$75.00 shall be charged. The actual cost of repairing damage to the meter service or other Water 
District facilities , if any, shall also be charged and the customers' bill shall be paid for the amount 
of water service rendered . 

Return Check Charge. When a check, including auto payment, is accepted for payment of a bill 
and the check is not honored by the financial institution, a return check charge $25.00 shall be 
charged. 

Service Line Inspection Charges. A charge of $50.00 shall be made to inspect a customer's 
service line from the point of delivery at the meter service to the point of use. The service line 
inspection charge may be waived if confirmation is received from the Kentucky State Plumbing 
Inspector that a state plumbing permit has been obtained and the State Plumbing Inspector will 
inspect the service line. 

CANCELLED 

JUlJ 2 5 2013 
KENTUCKY PUBUr. 

Si:~VICE COMMISSION 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

DEC 13 1999 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR S:011, 
SECTION 9 ( 1) 

BY: S~ &..µ 
SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION 

I 

JJee._ I?>. /Cfit:? 
DATE OF ISSUE November 5, 1999 DA TE 0 F EFFECTIVE _:d:~a:!:~~t.1::!il'.!:r ~y =::::1!:=::=::!:2 ~8 ~@ @~ 

Month Day Year Month Day Year 

. Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 
1 9 9 9 - 4 O 3 dated D e c em b er 1 3 , 1 9 9 9 . 



• FOR Entire Area S er~ed 

P . S . C . Ky . ~o . 89-14 2 

Oricr_ inal Sheet ,. _ _ ...;,_____ .• o . 
------

Sim~son Count·: i-Jater Distri c t Cancelling P.S . C . Ky. ~o . - ---
_______ Sheet ~o . _____ _ 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

Contribution in Aid of Construction. The established 
~ontribution fee is based on the size of metering aq~iprncut 
required as noted below: 

5/8 - inch meter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . s 450.00 
1 - inch meter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 550.00 
1 1/2- inch meter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,150.00 
2 - inch meter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,300.00 
3 - inch meter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4,000.00 
4 - inch meter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4,600.00 
6 - inch meter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . A.ctual Cost 

In addition to the above connection fees for the various 
size meters, the customer shall pay the cost of inst~a_=ll._;=l~i~n~_.._ ___ __, 
all service line bores or open cuts which extend b4U: ~.fcELLED 
5 feet of the water main, on 2-ineh meters or larqer. 

JiJM 2 5 2013 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

2. Service bi:fHt inspectiQR charqe. Ift eases where a- state 
plwt1Bin9 permit is- RG-t- obtained aftCi ~ state pl~inq 
ins13ector does not inspect service line•, a- cha:9• of S.2-S­
sRall be made ~ • trip t~ inspect the aervi=• lir\41. 
#2 was c ancell e d e f fective December 13, 1999 . 

See p r ev i ou s page . 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

OF KENTUCKY 

111! 2 6 1989 

DATE EFF!CTlvfJBll ~ 0
. C0MlrHSSIOfi.2MANAGER 1989 

Yon th Day Year 

ISSUED BY:_;;:~'l/Jl.~---,1{.f:..~~~~l:Z;:::___::C~ha:.:,:i~~·~· a~n~,:....:,P_;:O~Bo~x:.....;l~l~l~S~,__::B~o=w~l~in~gL.::G~r~e~e~n~,-K~Y.:__~4~~~1~J~2~-­

./ James D. Snider Title .\dd=ess 



PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION FOR Entire Area Served 
OF KENTUCKY p S C K N 

EFFECTIVE . . . y. o. ----------
__ __.2=---- Sheet of 3 

MAR 01 1997 
Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. _____ _ 

Sheet No. ------ -----

l.. Classification of Water Service for Purposes of Determining Exemptions from Sales and 
Use Tax. 

A. Residential Classification 

1. Use as a dwelling unit constituting a separate independent housekeeping establishment 
which is separately metered and occupied by one or more persons as a single 
housekeeping unit shall be deemed residential use. The name in which an account is 
established or billed is a non-determining factor and the structure to which service is 
to be provided may be under construction, occupied or unoccupied. 

2. Agricultural use when provided through the same water meter utilized by the dwelling 
structure on the property shall be deemed residential use. 

3. Water meter service installed on property that is intended for future residential use, 
whether the customer's service line is connected initially or planned to be connected 
in the future, shall be deemed residential use. 

B. Non-residential Classification: 

1. Any use other than a residential use as defined in Section A including specifically, but 
not by way of limitation, industrial and business usage. 

2. Mobile home parks served by a single meter 

3. Multiple dwelling units within one structure when all dwelli 
single meter. 

its are served by a 
CAT JCELLED 

C. Determination of Usage JU;,] 2 5 2013 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

The determination of usage as to whether residential or nonresi ~~~~o the 
principal purpose for which the water service. when it was initially installed or for which the 
structure is being or has been constructed until the District has been notified by the owner 
in writing that the purpose for which the water service was installed has changed. 

DATE OF ISSUE 01 23 97 DATE OF EFFECTIVE 01 23 97 ---------- -----------
Month Day Year Month Day Year 

ISSUED BY Chairman PO Box 1118 Bowlin Green KY 42102-1118 
Title Address 
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PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION FOR ---=E,,_,_nt......,ir...,.e'""""A_..r...,.e=a'-'S=e=rv....:...e=d=-----
OF KENTUCKY P.S.C. Ky. No.---------

EFFECTIVE 
3 

---~--
Sheet of 3 

MAR 01 1997 
Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. _____ _ 

Sheet No. ------ -----
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, 

SECTION9~~ 

~~ r~:~ouu~~~LA TIONS 

11. Usage from a Water Meter 

A. 

B. 

C. 

D. 

No more than one residence, including mobile homes may connect to one meter. 

A residence and any agricultural usage (with the exception of usage by a tenant dwelling or 
rental dwelling) may be supplied from the same water meter. A tenant dwelling or rental 
dwelling is considered a separate residence and must be supplied from a separate water 
meter. 

Where multiple apartment buildings under separate roofs are built on the same lot, each 
building must have one water meter. However, at the discretion of the property owner, each 
apartment within a building may have separate water meters. 

Each commercial, industrial, or any other entity must have a separate water meter. 
Excluding residential and apartment complexes, where a commercial, industrial, or other 
entity involves more than one structure on a single lot (lot approve the local Planning 
Commission), which will be operated as one entity under one entity n me; lfl~tt~Q~~ c n 
be served by one water meter. 

JUN 2 5 2013 
1. Should such property cease to be operated as one entity irn~ IN~~cr~rieocth t 

separate water meters be paid for by the owner of each lot and me-J~h~~ 
the meter(s) to the point of use be installed and paid for by the respective property 
owner(s). 

E. Where multiple residential, commercial, industrial or other such units are under one roof, one 
meter and service line is all that is required. If the property owner desires more than one 
meter, pays the appropriate contribution in aid of construction, and complies with the 
District's rules and regulations pertaining to application for service, additional meters may 
be installed. 

F. Mobile home parks on a single parcel of land, approved by the local Planning Commission 
as a mobile home park, are considered one business and may be served by one meter. 

DATE OF ISSUE 01 23 97 DATE OF EFFECTIVE 01 23 97 ---------- -----------
Month Day Year Month Day Year 

.. SSUEDBY Chairman PO Box 1118 Bowlin Green KY 42102-1118 
Title Address 



FOR Entire Area Served 

P.S.C. Ky. No.---------

Sheet No. 2 of 2 ------

Simpson County Water District ___ _ 

Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. 

Sheet No. ------ -----

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

TARIFF FOR 

Wholesale Water Supplier base rate effecitve April 1, 1994, 
which will be the base rate for the purpose of future 
applications of the purchase water adjustment clause. 

The base rate will be as follows for water purchased from the 
White House Utility District: 

$1.18 per 1,000 gallons 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSICN 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

APR 0 1 1994 

PURSUANT TO 801 KAR S-011 
SECTION9(1) . 

BY: r! . /tu.,f__ 
FORT ----

JU.~ 2 5 2013 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

DATE OF ISSUE--'-7 __ -=2...._4 __ -"9._._7_ DATE OF EFFECTIVE 4 1 94 
- Month Day Year Month Day Year 

ISSUED BY Chairman PO Box 1118 Bowlin Green KY 42102 
Title Address 
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FOR Entire Service Area 

PSC KY NO. __________ _ 

--=-----SHEET N0. ___ 4.!...-__ _ 

Simpson County Water District CANCELLJNG PSC KY NO. _____ _ 
(NAME OF UTILITY) 

______ SHEET NO .. ~------

RULES & REGULATIONS 

The following policy is prescribed for the customers in th~ area served by Simpson County Water District 
(Distrid). All other rates, charges, rules and regulations not specifically mentioned herein shall remain 
the same as those in effect under authority of this Commission prior to the effective date of this Order. 

PROVISIONS FOR STANDARD SERVICE, NON-STANDARD SERVICE AND FIRE PROTECTION: 

1. STANDARD SERVICE (Standard Water Tap) 

A. Based on information provided by the customer, the standard service size for a water tap 
shall be established by the Water Di~trict. Each customers meter shall be properly sized 
to measure all water usage of the customer as determined by the Water District. The meter 
installation cost to meet the standard service size for each customer shall be paid for by 
each customer at the Water District's established contribution fee for the meter stze required 
and the contribution fee as approved by the Kentucky Public Service Commission (PSC) . 

· B. Should a customer's rate of water flow and usage change such that the water meter will not 
accurately measure the water used, the customer shall be responsible for paying the Water 
District's established contribution fee based on the meter size required to accurately 
measure the water used. The Water District will refund to the customer the salvage value 
of the original metering equipment that can be recovered and reused. 

C. Any existing or proposed service connection which has minimum and/or maximum flow rates 
that do not fall within the range defined below for a Standard Service shall be considered 
a Non-Standard Service. The range of flow rates for a Standard Service with a particular 
meter size shall be as follows: 

1. The customer's low flow rate shall be greater than the 95 percen ' a ,....,.,,,..... ,"'i>~~IJ?1Qv 
flow registration of the meter. JC~~ 2 5 2013 

2. The customer's sustained high flow rate shall be less than the _ 
rate specified fori the meter and the customer's intermittent high"'t-'fell";Pf;*-Sl=ia«~~~:..i 
than the maximum for the normal operating range of the meter. 

DATE OF ISSUE ______ 0~4=/2=8~/2=0~1 l~------
MONTH I DATE I YEAR 

DATEEFFECTIVE _____ ~O=&~O=l/=20~1~1-----~ r-; MONTH/DATE/YEAR 

ISSUED BY ~ov., ~9'::r-Y-
\ SIGNATIJRE OF omcER 

TTILE·~---------"'Ch~a~inn~an=-----------,-

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE CO:tvfMISSION 
INCASENO .. ________ DATED _______ _ 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

EFFECTIVE 

6/1/2011 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 
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• 

• 

FOR Entire Service Area 

PSC KY NO. __________ _ 

__ 2 ____ SHEET N0 .. ___ 4'-----

Simpson County Water District CANCELLING PSC KY NO. _____ _ 
(NAME OF UTILITY) 

______ SHEET NO .. _____ _ 

RULES & REGULATIONS 

The low and high flow rates described above for each water meter size shall be as stated 
by the manufacturer of meter-S used by the Water District. 

D. Any service connection that involves fire protection facilities is a Non-standard Service. 

E. No unmetered water connection to the Water District's water mains will be allowed. A ll fire 
line service connections shall be metered. 

lL NON STANDARD SERVICE 

111. 

A customer shall make application for service and pay the actual cost of any special installation 
necessary to meet his peculiar requirements for service other than standard water tao . 

CANCELLED 
FIRE PROTECTION JU~~ 2 5 2013 

W D. . ·11 . t II fi h d t f . th Crt-. i d C k~NiUCKY PUBLIC A. The ater 1stnct w1 ins a ire y ran s or e " ' an ounty fire ~~~mu~ IY\f~ 
provided the Water District is reimbursed for the cost of installation an e a er 1s nc s 
engineers deteniline that at the location the fire hydrant is to be installed, a flow rate from 
the fire hydrant will meet the requirements of the Kentucky Public Service Commission 
("PSC"). 

B. Fire hydrants installed prior to June 7, 1992, that do not meet the requirements set out in 
807 KAR 5:066, Section 10,(81) w ill be identified and the fire department advised in writing 
of the fire hydrant location. 

C. While fire hydrants are provided as a service to the public wrthin the Water District's service 
area, because of the potential for damage to the Water District's system and unmetered use 
of water at fire hydrants installed directly on the Water District's water mains, these fire 
hydrants are only to be used and operated for fighting fires by the fire departments. 

DATEOFISSUE ______ ~04~/=28=/=20~1~1 _____ _ KENTUCKY 
MONTH / DATE I YEAR 

0610 1/2011 
MONTH / DATE / YEAR 

ISSUED BY __ --\,-==\----''0(\'---'---'-'Qt.....yv-y~..o......:.....;::.........-"-------­

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 
smNATURE OF OFFICER 

TITLE. ________ ~C=h=arrm=· ==an~------- 1-----2~~··· ·~· · ~·· _· ~---,j'---------1 
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

EFFECTIVE 

6/1/2011 
PURSUANT TO 807"f<AR 5:011SECTION9 (1) 

IN CASE NO .. _______ DATED _______ _ 
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• 

• 

FOR Entire Service Area 

PSC KY NO .. ___________ _ 

--~3 ____ SHEET N0. ___ 4~---

Simpson County Water District CANCELL.WG PSC KY NO. _____ _ 
(NAME OF UTILITY) 

--~3~ ___ SHEET N0. __ --"4 ___ _ 
(Dated 6/9/97) 

RULES & REGULATIONS 

D. As a service to the public within its service area and for the protection of the public welfare, 
the Water .District will furnish water to fight a fire from a fire hydrant connected directly to the 
Water District's water main at each fire location free of charge for a period not to exceed a 
total of 4 hours of usage as defined below in Section H.1 . In the event that more than 4 
hours of usage occurs in fighting a fire , the owner of the property where the fire occurs shall 
pay for all of the water used in accordance with the Water District's standard water rate as in 
effect on the date of the fire and approved by the PSC. 

E. 

F. 

Fire hydrants shall not be used by any contractor, property owner, governmental agency, 
individual, corporation, or others to secure water for any purpose. The use of a fire hydrant 
by anyone other than properly authorized fire department personnel for fighting a fire shall 
be considered a "theft of service" and prosecuted in accordance with the laws of the 
Commonwealth of Kentucky. The user shall pay the Water District a meter investigation 
charge as set forth in the Water District charges for special services as approved by the 
PSC, any damages to the Water District's property, and the full cost of the services 
fraudulently obtained along with all other applicable costs of the Water District allowed under 
the laws of the Commonwealth of Kentucky. 

The fire departments utilizing fire hydrants connected to the Water District's water main shall 
maintain a record of any water used, including the date, location, the time that the fire 
department began pumping water, the time that the fire department discontinued pumping 
water, the approximate rate(s) of flow; the length of any interruptions in pumping water, the 
cause of the fire, and property owner for whom the water was used and shall file a report 
with the Water District monthly. A non-reporting fire department shall be assessed a penalty 
of $25.00 for each failure to submit a report in a timely manner. The record of the fire 
department in conjunction with the Water District's daily master meter readings and normal 
daily water usage for the service zone will be used in determining the a~nt of water used 
to fight a fire . 

CANCELLED 

JUM 2 5 2013 
~ ~EN'fUCKY PUBLIC 
St=RVICE C(')~A~A1~~1nN 

DATE OF ISSUE. ______ _,,_04.!.<../2=8=/2=0:....l"-1 ------ KENTUCKY 
MONTH I DATE I YEAR 
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( SIGNATURE OF OFFICER 

TITLE, ________ -=C=ha=irm~an=--------~ 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF TI!E PUBLIC SERVICE COMMJSSION 

IN CASE NO. ________ DATED _______ _ 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

EFFECTIVE 

6/1/2011 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:01 1 SECTION 9 (1) 
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FOR Entire Service Area 

PSC KY NO. __________ _ 

---'4 ____ SHEET N0. __ __!_4 ___ _ 

Simpson County Water District CANCELLING PSC KY NO. _____ _ 
(NAME OF UTILITY) 

______ SHEET NO .. ______ _ 

RULES & REGULATIONS 

G. The District does not guarantee a water supply including the supply to the Customer's fire 
protection system at any particula(flow rate or pressure. The fire flow may vary depending 
on other water demands on the system, various water · facility limitations, or other 
circumstances (including but not limited to power failure, water mairV!ine breakage, etc.). 
The customer will indemnify and hold harmless the District and its employees from and 
against all claims, damages, losses, and expenses incurred as a result of insufficient water 
supply including supply to the customer's fire protection system or any failure of the detector 
check valve installation, metering ~qu ipment, and/or appurtenances. 

H. For purposes of "Ill FIRE PROTECTION," the following definitions shall apply: 

t A "fire" as used hereinabove shall include any conflagration on a publicly or privately 
owned property. Any re-ignition of a previously extinguished conflagration on the same 
property shall be considered a single fire and any fire resulting from the same cause 
shall be considered a single fire except that a fi re on property owned by dtfferent 
persons or entities shall be considered separate fires . 

2. "Hours of usage" as used hereinabove is measured from the time the fire department 
begins pumping water at the scene of the fire until the fire department ceases pumping 
water to the fire. In the event the fire department ceases ·pumping water for a period 
of time but later continues pumping to the same fire, the "hours of usage" shall be tolled 
while no pumping occurs and continue to accumulate after pumping continues. Any 
partial hours of usag~ are rounded to the nearest hour. 

DATE OF ISSUE. ______ 0""'4"""/2=8=/2=-0~11,__ ____ _ 
MONTH I DATE I YEAR 

DATE EFFECTIVE 06/01/20 11 
' ~ MONTH / DATE I YEAR 
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-· m SIMPSON COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
- 108 MORGANTOWN ROAD 

:_. • ,FRANKLIN, KY .421_35 · .. 
~ .. ~ . . . . . 

Customer Service: 270-598-9926 
After Hours: 270-586-8106 

Fax: 270-586-0718 
Office Hours: 7:30 A.M. • 4:30 P.M. 

• 

• 

4431-11520-1 

SC WATER SERVIC 
UTILITY TAX 

14 

TOTAL CURRENT CHARGES 

7646 FRED POOLE 

7637 7716 

2550 BRACKEN PRICES HILL RD 1S24041 

10 790 

.~. 

12.63 
0.38 

13.01 
PREVIOUS BALANCE BROUGHT FORWARD (Due date doea not apply to Previoua Balanoes) 

0 

HISTORY GRAPH - COMPARE YOUR WATER USAGE 

2180~~~~~~~~~~=-~~~~~ 

7: 11111111111 •• 
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=="'l NET AttouNT DUE 
IF PAID BY 02/08/00 

GROSS AMOUNT DUE 
AFTER 02/08/00 

13.01 

14.27 

SPECIAL SERVICE AVAILABLE 
FOR YOUR CONVENIENCE 

Automated Payment Plan • No more checks to write. 
Conveniently deduct your monthly bills from your 

bank account. Call or come by for details. 

BY PREPARING YOUR HO"E FOR WINTER1 YOU CAN PREVENT WATER 
D~GE FROM FROZEN PIPES. DISCONNtCT HOSES FROK OUTSIDE 
HYDRANTSLCLOSE VENTS NEAR WATER LINES·UNDER YOUR HOKE6AND 
KNOW WHEKE AND HOW TO TURN THE WATER OFF UNDER YOUR H KE. 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 
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.. i . : · 
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P.S.C. KY. NO. 

~~~~~~~~-

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

SIMPSON CO WATER DJ.STRirT 
EOX 526 
FRANKLIN KY 42135 
502-586-8106 

METER READINGS Cl9NsUMED . NET AMOUNT . 
v ·~ 
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334 000047 
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U. S. POSTAGE 
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PERMIT NO. 377 

PO BOX 283 
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·, 

KENTUCKY PUSLIC 
SERV!CE COMMl~SlON 
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OF KENTUCKY 
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'WATER LINE EXTENSION 
'AGREEMENT 

AD 15 
Revised 1-73 

TRIS AGREEMENT made and entered ------------• by and between -------------

WATER DISTRICT, Bowling Green, Kentucky, party of the first part, and-----------------:-----· ·· 

party of the second part, whose address is _____ __,-.,.....-----------------

WITNESSETH: That, whereas, the party of the second part is the owner and developer of a certain area 
of land 10 cated in Warren County, Kentucky, and which property is identified and diagrammed upon the plans attached 
hereto and made ·a part of this Agreement, and 

WHEREAS the party of the second part is desirous of extending and constructing water lines and/or 
mains in order to provide water service to that certain area of land herein described and which is to be immediately 
made available as construction sites for residential and/or other structure, and 

WHEREAS the party of the first part is desirous of providing the water service herein described: 

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual benefits to be derived by the parties hereto, 
jhe parties covenant and agree as follows: 

1. The party of the second part is to pay the party of the first part for preparing detailed construction 
plans and specifications. The construction plans must be on sepia paper, 12 11 x 18 11 and include complete hydraulic 

: calculations; Construction inspection will be performed by the party of the first part and shall be paid by the party 
.of the second part. All construction must comply with the District's general water line specific tio f\ c p, LED 

· .. 'lllfhich ·is attached hereto artd made a part hereof ·as if copied in full herein. 

2. All new road construction shall be complete before the water main is installed. 

3. The party of the second part shall construct ~ll water lines pursuant to plans 
::pproved in writing by the party of the first part. 

4. The party of the second part shall make a contribution of $250 in aid of construction for each domestic 
service connection, without exception. 

5. Upon completion of construction and acceptance by the party of the first part, the party .of the 
·second part shall relinquish any and all control over the water lines covered by this Agreement and the party of 
the first part shall thereafter be responsible for maintenance of the extended system and said water system shall 
immediately become an asset of the party of the first part . · · 

6, The party of the second part, in the event he has made any contribution in aid of the construction 
of the water lines which are the subject of this Agreement, will be partially, reimbursed by the party of the 
first part under the following terms and conditions: 

A. The party of the second part must qualify for reimbursement within a term often (10) years from 
the date of this Agreement. 

B. Upon the party of the second part's compliance with the terms and conditions of this Agreement , 
each wate.r connection added by the party of the second part at the agreed contribution of $250. 00 per connection, 
the party of the second part shall be reimbursed in a sum equa,l to fifty percent (50%) of the contribution within 
six (6) months by the party of the first part, but in no event shall reimbursement be paid for connections after 
the end of the ten (10) years above mentioned, or until the original cost of line has. been recovered by the party 
of the second part. 

7. The party of the first part is specifically granted the right to extend any water lines which ar·e 
the subject of this Agreement, at no expense to the party of the second part, and without any reimbursement to the 
party of the second part for any connections made on said extensions constructed by the party of the first part. 

8. Final authority relative to additions, extensions, taps, and/or uses of the water lines hereinbcfore 
described shall rest within the sound discretion and policy of the party of the first part. 

9. The party of the second part shall obtain approval from the Health Department and all ot.her regubtory 
agencies before any work is . performed· on extending any water mains. The plans approved must be the same as the 
tl:ie plans approved by the District. 
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10. The District shall perform daily construction inspectim and the party of the second part shall reim­
burse the District for all cost involved with the inspection. The party of the second part shall contract with a contrac­
tor who shall perform all work ,in continous orderly manner. If the contractor does not perform the work in coritinous 
orderly manner the party of the second part shall notify his contractor to discontinue work until such time as the work 
can be completed in an orderly manner. 

11. All construction contractors shall be approved in writing by the District before the developer enters 
into any construction agreements. 

12. The developer will execute and have recorded in the County Court Clerk's office the District's 
standard easement for access to. the proposed water lines. The original easement is to be returned to the District's 
office after it is recorded. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, witness the hands ~f the parties hereto on this day and date first above written. 

PARTY OF THE FIRST PART PARTY OF THE SECOND PART 

__________ WATER DISTRICT 

CANCELLED 
!~ '.~~ 2 5 ')n•,3 .,,... • • '-·tJ 

KENTUCKY PUBLIC 
SERVICE COMMISSION 
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Specifications to be used in conjunction with executed water line extension agree-

ment between and '"------------------------------------------------------- -----------------~ 

Water District. 

DEFINITIONS 

The word, "Developer", means the person, association, corporation or group for 
whom the water line extension work is to be .. performed. In this instance the word 
"Developer" will mean ____________________________________________ _ The· Developer 
will be responsible for payment 
in construction of the project. 

of all material, labor, '.Supplies, machinery and tools used 

The word, "Water District, means the Water District. --------------------------------
The word, "Project" means the plan and design as set forth to construct an extension to 
the Water District's water distribution system. 

RIGHTS OF WAY 

All easements necessary for carrying out the project must be furnished to the Water District 
before work may begin. The standard easement form used by the Water District will be 
furnished to the Developer to be executed and returned to the Water District • 

. TIE INTO EXISTING WATER MAIN 

The tie between existing water main and the project will be made by the Water District with 
the expense being paid by the Developer. 

INSPECTION 

The authorized representative of the Water District 
records, and other relevant data. No pipe shall be 
District inspector. All pipe backfill which is not 
layed at the contractor's expense. 

WARRANTY 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

All k f h . . h . . . h d s RVICE COMMIS 10 li·ne wor rom t e tie-in to t e existing water main to t e en o e-w.a-tet:~£e-=t-e~ 

addition will have a warranty of one year from date accepted by the Water District. The 
Water District will , give the Developer of the project a letter accepting the project when 
it is completed and the warranty will begin on that date. All water leaks, defective 
material, cave-ins over the water line, and any other damage caused by the project shall 
be repaired by the Water District and the expense shall be paid by the Developer during 
the warranty period. 

ROAD CROSSING (FEDERAL, STATE, COUNTY) 

The Developer shall obtain a permit necessary for crossing under Federal, State, 'and 
county roads. A permit in writing shall be presented to the Water District before work 
on the project begins. All line crossing under a road two-inches or less in size shall 
be copper, PVC-encased, or CIP pipe. If the line is larger than two-inches in size, it 

tShall be incased in a jacket. 
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PLAT WATER LINE EXTENSION 

One reproducible (sepia) plan sheet indicating the location of the water line project shall 
be furnished to the Water District for approval before work begins. The plat shall show 
location, roads, water line size, existing water lines, north-south directions, subdivision 
lot numbers, existing houses and any other relevant information. 

INTERPRETATION 

The Water District has the right and shall interpret the specifications. Should any ques­
tions arise, the Water District shall make final interpretation of the specifications. 

COST OF WORK 

The Developer shall furnish to the Water District a copy of invoices showing the price of 
all materials, labor and other cost incurred by the water line project . 

ALIGNMENT AND GRADE 

1. Contractor shall locate utilities as necessary at his expense. 
2. Depth of pipe shall be 3011 minimum cover. 

EXCAVATION AND PREPARATION OF GRADE 

1. Not more than 200 linear feet of trench shall be dug in advance of the completed 
pipe laying operation. 

2. The width of trench shall be the bell diameter plus fifteen inches (15") for the 
various pipe diameters used. 

LAYING PIPE 

i. Inspection before laying shall be by careful visual examination. 
2. Deflection at joints shal~ not exceed that recommended by the manufacturer. 

BACKFILLING CANCELLED 

J'. •. m 2 5 2013 Crushed linestone bedding and backfill shall be used as directed. 

1. Backfill material from the centerline of the pipe to one 
consist of approved excavated material placed in 611 layers 
ing. 

2. Backfill material from 1.0 foot above the pipe to finished subgrade shall consist 
of approved excavated material placed in 611 layers and compacted by tamping where 
water lines cross streets, aprons, driveways, etc. Backfill for trenches at loca­
tions other than the above shall be loosely filled and mounded up over trench . 

CAST IRON PIPE, FI.TTINGS", VALVES _ 

A. Cast iron pipe shall be heat treated and centrifugally cast in metal molds with bell­
and~spigot joints, mechanical joints, push-on joints, or flanged joints as indicated 
on the plans. Pipe shall meet the following specifications: ASA A21.l; ASA A21.12; 
ASA A21.6; AWWA H-1; AWWA Cl06; AWWA Cll2; and Federal Specification WW-P-~21C with 
21/45 Physicals. Pipe shall have a working pressure of 150 psi with 'B' laying con­
ditions and 2-1/2 feet of cover. Sizes and location of valves, fittings, and other 
appurtenances are to be as shown on the drawings, or as required to conform to the 
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alignment and grade as shown. Minimum pipe wall thickness and classes shall be as 
follows: 

Size Class Thickness 
10 20 .38 11 

8 20 .35 11 

6 21 .35 11 

4 22 .35 11 

3 22 .3211 

2 \ .25" 

B. All pipe and fittings shall be lined with Enameline or thin cement mortar lining 
furnished by the manufacturer of the pipe and fittings, and shall meet ASA A21.4 and 
AWWA Cl04 Specifications. In addition, a bituminous seal coat or asphalt emulsion 
spray coating shall be applied to the cement lining and to the exterior surfaces of 
the pipe and fittings in accordance with the manufacturer's standard practice. Spigot 
and flange sections of pipe and fittings shall have the flange end faced and drilled 
standard for attachment to adjacent valves, fittings, equipment, etc., as necessary. 

C. Cast iron fittings shall correspond to the type and class of pipe to which they are 
attached, and shall have a pressure rating of 160 psi, meeting ASA A21-10 and AWWA CllO 
Specifications. 

D. 
. 

Gate valves shall be of sizes shown on the drawings, heavy pattern iron body with 
bronze mountings, double disk, parallel seat, hub end or mechanical joint end as 
required, good for 150 pounds per square inch working pressure with non-rising stems 
and 2-inch square operating nuts. Valves shall be AWWA C500 List 14 Federal Specifi­
cations WW-V-58 Type II, Class 'A'. Cast iron adjustable valve boxes and covers of 
sizes to accommodate the valves, shall be provided, set, and adjusted to suit the 
finished grade conditions at the valve, properly supported. Boxes shall include base, 
center section, top section and cover. 

E. Rubber gasket shall conform to ASA A21.ll and AWWA Clll Specifications. 

F. Mechanical joint pipe shall be installed to true alignment with spigots carefully cen­
·tered in bells, as follows: 

(1) Joints shall be carefully brushed with a wire brush just prior to assembly to· 
remove loose rust and scale and provide clean surf aces which should be brushed 
with soapy water just prior to slipping rubber gasket over spigot end and into 
the bell. Soapy water brushed over the gasket prior to installation aJso ·removes 
loose dirt and lubricates the gasket as it is forced into its retaining space. 

(2) For water service the normal range of bolt torques to be applied to standard cast 
iron bolts in a mechanical joint are: 

Size Inches 
5/8 11 

3/4 11 

1" 
1-1/4" 

-=L..;;.en:..;;.o.;t=h;;.._:;o-=f-W.:..:...r::..;e=n"-"c:.::;;Th;.....::;.=='-- ELL ED 
8" 

lo.. "~ ~ 2 5 ,,0•3 ,,, ..; I:.. I 

12 11 KEN TUCKY PUBLIC 
14 11 SERVICE COMMISSION 

(3) When tightening bolts, it is essential that the gland be brought up toward the 
pipe flange evenly, maintaining the approximate same distance between the gland 
and the face of the flange at all points around the socket. This may be done 
by partially tightening the bottom bolt first, then the top bolt, next the bolts 
at either side and last, the remaining bolts. Repeat this cycle until all bolts 
are within the maximum torque indicated above, the joint should be disassembled 
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and reassembled after thorough cleaning. Overstressing of bolts to compensate 
for poor installation. practice shall always be avoided. 

Slip type single gasket or push-on type joint cast iron pipe may be used .for under­
ground mains in lieu of bell and spigot or mechanical joint pipe at the District's 
option. 

(1) Under this option, cast iron pipe shall be centrifugally cast, slip type, single 
gasket joint, similar or equal to Bell-Tite by James B. Clow and Sons, Fastite 
by American Cast Iron Pipe Co. ot Tyton by U. S. Pipe co., of same class as speci­
fied for other cast iron pipe. Fittings and valves shall be same as specified 
above under either bell and spigot joints, mechanical joints, or slip-on joints. 

(2) Joints shall be of the double sealing type, of long-life, high strength, high 
quality vulcanized self-centering, permanent, tight, trouble-free, rubber gasket, 
moulded, of two hardnesses, shaped to fit the configuration of the gasket socket. 
Gasket shall be tapered to allow the pipe to center properly. 

(3) The pipe bell shall have a cast or machined gasket socket recess, a tapered annu­
lar opening and flared socket. Plain spigot ends shall be suitably beveled to 
permit easy entry into bell, centering in gasket and compression of gasket. 

(4) In the installation of the pipe, lubricant of the type recommended by the manu­
facturer shall be used on each spigot end. Same to be non-toxic, impart no taste 
or odor and have no deleterious effect on the rubber gasket, of such consistency 
that it can be applied to pipe in hot or cold weather and adhere to either wet or 
dry pipe. 

Bottoms of all trenches for water lines shall be reasonably dry and fiim before pipe 
is laid, bell holes cut and proper locations and joints in pipe and fittings kept 
clean until the joint material has been put in place. Protect joints after laying 
pipe. Align pipe in trench, bed to required grade and shove spigot ends firmly into 
bells. No pipe or fittings sh.all be backfilled until the work has been inspected and 
approved by the District. Keep dirt, gravel, and stone out of pipe by providing a 
stopper in ends of pipe at all times. Fire hydrants which show evidence of grave.l or 
stone under seats shall be taken and cleaned and reinst~lled. 

Flanged sections of pipe and fittings shall be connected into adjacent fittings or 
equipment and bolted up tight in required position before the ds 
of the sections or fittings are made up. Block or clamp fitti gs 
rection to prevent blowing out of the joints. 

J 1 . · ~ 2 5 ··2013 
The entire length or section of water mains, fittings and valv R41~ · '!-tyt~ ~ed 
this contract shall be subjected to and satisfactorily withsta \Ii¥alt1lsrua1t:ll:l~.r s-
sure of 150 pounds per square inch with the pressure to remain on the line for a 
period of not less than two hours, and made in the presence of the representative of 
the District. The line shall remain filled for at least 24 hours to insure complete 
sterilization thereof. Drain the lines and refill with water by backflusing same 
after inspections and tests are complete. 

During the test period in which the line is under pressure, joints in the line shall 
be carefully examined for leaks, and pipe, fittings, and valves examined for defective 
castings or weakness. Any parts of the work failing to meet the test requirements 
shall be removed and replaced to the satisfaction of the District. 
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e . TWIN CASKETED COUPLING 

.e 

The PVC pipe shall be manufactured of Type I, Grade I, 2000 PSI design stress com­
pound designated as PVC 1120 and will conform to ASTM 1-1784 compound specifications. 
PVC pipe having a maximum hydrostatic working pressure of 200 PSI (SDR 21) shall be 
used as shown on proposal form. It shall bear the National Sanitation Foundation (NSF) 
seal of approval and shall conform with the requirements of Public Standard PS-2270 and 
ASTM D-2241. Pipe and Fittings shall be manufactured by Certain-Teed Products Corpora­
tion or equal. District's approval must be obtained (7) working days prior to bidding. 
The Pipe shall have both ends tapered for use with a twin gasketed coupling and shall 
be in 20 foot or 40 foot lengths. 

The twin gasketed coupling shall have a positive pipe stop within the couplings that 
will eliminate repositioning of the pipe after assembly and will allow for automatic 
thermal expansion or contraction. 

Pipe shall . be white in color permitting uncovered outside storage. 

The PVC fitti~gs shall have a minimum rating of 200 PSI for continous operation at 73.4 
degree F. Couplings shall be delivered separate from the pipe and packaged to prevent 
shipping damage. 

Couplings shall be extruded and manufactured by the manufacturer of the pipe and shall 
be approved by the District at least (5) working days prior to bid letting. 

Pipe shall be certainteed or approved equal as under terms called for above. 

PHYSICAL AND CHEMICAL REQUIREMENTS 

Materials- Pipe and fittings shall be made from cleqn, virgin, NSF approved Type I, 
Grade 1, Polyvinylchloride, (PVC 1120) conforming to ASTM resin specifi­
cations Dl784. Clean reworked material generated from the manufacturer's 
own pipe production may be used. 

All physical and chemical tests should be conducted at 73.4°F. 

Quick Burst Test - The pipe shall be designed to withstand without failure a pressure 
of 640 psi in 60-90 seconds on Class 200 when tested in accordance with 
ASTM 1599-62T. 

Sustained Pressure Test - The pipe shall be desinged to withstand without failure for 
1,000 hours a pressure of 400 pse on Class 200 when tested in accordance 
wi.th CB256~63 as referenced to ASTM 1598-67. 

Acetone Immersion Test . - ' After two hours immersion in a sealed container of anhydrous 
(99.5%) pure acetone a 111 long sample ring shall show no visible spalling 
cracking (swelling or softening is not a failure) in accordance with ASTM 
2152-67. 

Vice Test - Place between two flat parallel plates a 211 long ring and compress _in less 
than one minute to 100% flattening. There shall be no evidence of splitting 
or shattering. 

CA.NCELLED 

r ''l 
":"' r_: •, .. . 
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~D=r~o~p~Im_p.__a_c_t_T_e_s_t_ - A single impact load from a freely falling missile having a 1/2" dia­
meter rounded l" long nose shall be imparted on a 611 long horizontally placed 
specimen sample. No shattering or splitting (denting is not a failure) shall 
be evident when the following energy is imposed. 

Nominal Size 2" 3" 4" 6" 

Ft. - Lbs. Class 200 34 57 86 100 

B. All joints shall be sealed with rubber rings provided by the manufacturer. All pipe 
joints shall provide for expansion and contraction. Rubber rings shall be equal and 
conform to the specifications for joints on asbestos cement pipe. 

C. The pipe shall be homogeneous throughout and free from visible cracks, holes,foreign 
inclusions or other defects. The pipe shall withstand a working pressure test of 200 
psi hydrostatic pressure specified above for other pipe. 

D. All pipe shall meet the standards as specified for National Sanitation Foundation 
approved pipe and be so marked. 

E. Pipe shall be marked at intervals of not greater than five feet with the following 
information: 

(1) The nominal pipe size. 

(2) The type . of plastic pipe material. CANCELLED 
(3) The pressure rating in psi. J! , ~ , 2 5 .,"13 

--·."' t.fJ 

(4) The manufacturer's name and code. 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

F. Manufacturer's test certificates for plastic pipe shall accompany each shipment 
stating specifications for the tests and results obtained. 

PIPE BACKFILL 

A. Where rock is encountered in excavating trench, it is to be removed to a level of 
approximately six inches (611

) below the bottom of the pipe. Before the pipe is 
laid in a rock trench, all irregularities in the bottom of the trench are fo be , 
filled with earth or three-quarter inch crushed stone to a depth of approximately 
six inches (6 11

). 

B. . In backfilling a trench in rock, the Developer shall procure earth or three-quarter 
inch crushed stone , and the trench must be filled in 611 layers with this material, 
well tamped to apprQximately 12 inches above the top of pipe. The remainder of the 
trench may be filled with mq.terial as excavated, except 3" diameter and larger stone 
will not be permitted in any backfill. 

c. After trench is backfilled and thoroughly tamped, the Developer must remove all sur­
plus material at once, and a section of main will not be considered finished until 
such materials are removed. The streets where pipe is laid, as well as the adjoin­
ing sidewalks must be left in as good condition as they were before the excavation 
was made. 

D. The Developer must "redlight" and guard all open trenches of obstructions placed 
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art the streets or · sid_ewalks. This shall include all pipe, fittings, valves, and 
all special casings · distr.ibuted along the proposed route of the water lines. The 
lights must be kept burning from sunset to sunrise in order to effectively warn 
and safeguard the public against accident and the Developer will be held respon­
sible for any damages that may occur to persons or property by reason of the 
failure cif the Developer to properly "redlight" and guard all operr .trenches or 
obstructions along the route of said pipe line. 

When blasting, or wh~n using explosives, the greatest care must be exercised so as 
not to endanger life and property, nor injure any existing water pipes, gas pipes, 
.sewers, drains, conduits, or other structures in the street or on the adjacent prem-
ises, and the Developer shall be held responsible for any and all damages, of every 
nature and character to person, or to personal or real property, that may be caused 
by, or in connection with any excavation, blasting or the use of any explosives. 

The Developer shall be responsible for all injury to water pipes, gas pipes, electric 
wires, conduits, drains, sewers and other structures, owned either by municipalities 
or by other corporations ·or individuals, that may be encountered in the prosecution 
of the work, and the Developer shall be liable for damages to public or private prop­
erty resulting therefrom. 

The Developer shall provide for ingress to and egress from ·all, streets, roads, and 
alleys at all times during the work, and to abutting property, along the route of 
the work, when the same is essential. The Developer, when necessary, shall also 
remove culverts in drainage ditches under driveways when necessary to clear pro­
posed water mains which may be installed in drainage ditches along certain portions 
of the project. The culverts and driveways shall be replaced and resurfaced by the 
Developer, after the main has been installed, in the same condition as existed pre­
vious to installation of water mains. 

H. In backfilling trenches, mechani.cal tamping shall he used throughout in roads and 
streets and care shall be taken to thoroughly co.mpact the fill under, around and 
over the pipe to the top of the trench in order to properly protect the pipe and 
mininuze the settlem~nt of trench fill. Mechanical clay tampers will be permitted 
where backfill is clay or dirt. Paving breaker and tamping pad shall where 
backfill is chert, gravel or broken stone or concrete. CANCELLED 

HEALTH DEPARTMENT APPROVAL 

The District shall collect a sample from the line or sections of 
KENJUCKY PU~ IC I 

~R~~cWil.dettSS~s . and 
send them to the State Health Department to determine the bacteri ca condition of 
same and to determine the chlorine residual remaining in the section under test after 
the 24 hour period. The District may hold the line out of service and require the Devel­
oper to continue sterilization of same until assured the line or section of line is en­
tirely free from contamination and safe in ev.ery way for service. 

CERTIFICATES OF TEST 

The Developer shall furnish, in duplicate, notarized certificates of test from the factory 
inspector, covering cast iron pipe, and/or PVC pipe, fittings, valves, fire hydrants, etc., 
certifying that the materials were made and tested in full compliance with the specifica­
tions and itemizing the test pressures to which the items of materials were subjected and 
withstood. Test certificates shall be filed with the District. 
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FIRE HYDRANTS 

A. Materials and Design 

(1) 

(2) 

(3) 

(4) 

(5) 

(6) 

(7} 

(8) 

(9) 

Fire hydrants shall be provided with two 2~1/2 inch hose nozzles, and one 
4" pumper nozzle, with nozzle threads for hose connections, and shall be 
of a make approved by the District and Developer and the State Inspection 
Bureau. Fire hydrants shall be as manufactured by Iowa, M & H or Mueller 
or equal as approved by the District. 

The valve and valve seat design shall be such that valve seats and valve 
stem shall all be replaceable without digg~ng up the fire hydrant. 

The size of hydrants shall be designated by gross valve opening of hydrants 
and shall be not less than 5 1/4". 

Inlet pipe to hydrant shall be 6 inch size and hydrant shall be furnished with 
hub end for receiving 6 inch inlet pipe. 

Hydrants must be so designed, particularly, as regards the pitch of the 
thread of the operating stem, that, when properly operated, a water hammer 
will not be caused which will give an increased pressure to exceed the work­
ing pressure., when such pressure is over 60 pounds per square inch, nor in­
crease the pressure over 60 pounds per square inch when operated under less 
working pressure than 60 pounds per square inch. 

Hydrant barrel is to be made in two sections with revolving upper section to 
provide for adjusting position of hydrant out~ets. The upper flange connect­
ion must be at such a distance above ground line so as to easily remove bolts · 
and revolve head part of hydrant. The head and hydrant design shall be such 
that a minimum wrench swing clearance of 18" shall be provi eQ...-.&e-t: L e0 ground line and any operating nut. CANCE t: 

w '2 5 2m3 The hydrant body is to be made of cast iron. ., ,~·· 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

• 1 ~ • MMISSION 
All castings shall be made from a superior quality of iron, , --~ V l-Gw-e 
sand holes or defects of any kind. The iron is to be of a tough even grain and 
shall possess a tensile strength of not less than 22,000 pounds per square inch. 

All wrought iron shall be of the best quality of refined iron of a tensile 
strength ~ot less than 45,000 pounds per square inch. 

(10) The valve stem shall be of genuine wrought iron, or stainless steel. 

(12) Hydrant outlets shall consist of two 2-1/2 inch and one 4" outlet with nozzles 
and caps of National Fire Protection Association hose coupling design. The 
Developer shall check with officials and be sure he furnishes the design direc­
ted by the District. 

(13) Nozzle caps shall have operating nuts of tY'Pe selected, and shall be chained 
to barrel of hydrant with a chain constructed of material not less than 1/8 
inch in diameter. 

(14) Hose nipples must be of bronze or suitable non-corrodible metal, securely 
fastened in place. 



, 
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(15) The hydrant valve must be faced with 11oak sole11 leather or hard rubber, 
must be designed so that it can be easily removed for repairs without 
digging up hydrant. 

(16) Hydrant operating nut on top of stem shall be octagonal, l-l/811 across the 
shoulder. Developer to verify from District before ordering hydrant, that 
this type and size is satisfactory. 

(17) All hydrants shall be provided with positively operating non-corrodible drip 
or frost valves arranged so as to properly drain the hydrant when the main 
valve is closed. The drip valve seat must be securely fastened in the hydrant 
and must be of non-corrodibae material. All other parts of the drip valve 
mechanism must be designed so as to be easily removed without digging up the 
hydrant. 

(18) The operating threads of the hydrant must be so arranged as to do away 
with the working of any iron or steel parts against iron or steel. Either 
the operating screw or the operation nut must be made of non-corrodible metal, 
and sufficiently strong to perform the work for which intended. 

(19) The ·stuffing box and gland must be of bronze or suitable non-corrodible metal, 
when an iron operating stem nut passes through the stuffing box. When packing 
nut is used it must be made of bronze or suitable non-corrodible metal. The 
bottom of the box and end of the gland or packing nut must be slightly beveled. 

(20) Gland bolts or studs must be at least 1/2. inch diameter. Bolts or studs may be 
either of bronze or suitable non-corrodible metal, iron or steel. The nuts 
shall be of bronze or suitable non-corrodible metal. 

(21) The hydrant top must be designed so as to make the hydrant as weatherproof as 
possible, and thus overcome the danger from water getting in and freezing 
around the stem. Provisions must be made for oiling, both for lubricating and 
to prevent corrosion. A -reasonable tight fit should be made around the stem. 

(22) There must be cast on top of the hydrant in characters raised 1/8 inch, an 
arrow at least 1-1/2 inches long, and the word "open" in letters 1/2 inch 
high and 1/8 inch in relief, indicating direction to turn to open the hydrants. 
Hydrants must open to the left (counter-clockwise). 

(23) The hydrant must be marked with the name or particular mark of the manufacturer. 

(24) 

All letters qr figures must be cast on the hydrant above the ground line. · 

Hydrants, after being assembled, shall be tested by 
pounds per square inch, before leaving the factory. 
the valve open in order to test the whole barrel for 
hydrant body. ,A second test must be made with valve 
strength and tightness of the valve. 

hydraulic pressure to 300 
The test must be made with 
porosity and strength of 
shut in order to test the 

(25) Hydrant barrel shall be so designed that distance from gr u 
of shoe shall be 3-1/2 feet. J'J;' 2 5 2013 

(26) Hydrants must be suitable and guaranteed to safely stand ~6't.1U.'£g ":\v1attt IV CP, r s­
! S':. \.'• ~_:1- '~'.JM:\ll3S!ON sure of 150 pounds per square inch. 

(27) The Developer shall furnish the District certificates of inspection sworn to 
by the factory inspector, in the presence of a Notary Public, stating that 
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hydrants were made and satisfactorily tested in full compliance with the 
specifications. 

(28) The Developer shall furnish shop drawings of fire hydrant he proposes to 
use, for review, modification or approval by the District prior to ordering 
same. 

B. Installation of Fire Hydrants: 

(1) Fire hydrants must be set on smooth flat stones, or on a concrete pad 6 
inches thick, with at least two cubic feet of broken stone placed about 
the waste opening to permit proper drainage. 

(2) Care must be used to set fire hydrants plumb and true. 

(3) The fire hydrant shoe on the opposite side to the hydrant inlet pipe shall be 
carefully blocked against undisturbed earth with a carefully formed and poured 
concrete kicker of size shown on detail to prevent the hydrant from being forced 
out of position by the water pressure. 

(4) Hydr.an:t. locations as shown on plans are schematic only, the Developer to 
provide details to larger scale of fittings, valves, etc., on hydrant inlet line. 

(5) Actual fire hydrant location relative to property lines, edge of paving, drive­
ways, parking areas, etc., is to be determined in the field and careful con­
sideration shall be given to each hydrant . location to minimize as much as 
possible likely damage to the hydrant by cars and trucks, and to inconvenience 
adjacent property owners as little as possible, and to provide the best location 
of the hydrant to facilitate ready operation by the fire department. 

(6) No fire hydrant shall be finally located without first obtaining the approval 
of the District in each and every instance. 

(7) One gate valve will be installed between the hydrant and the water main. 

AIR RELEASE VALVE 

Air release valves shall be placed where shown on the drawings and/or as directed by the 
District. The air release valve shall be designed for a working pressure of one hundred 
and fifty (150) pounds and shall be similar to Clow No. 65, Mueller, or Eddy, three quarter 
(3/4") inch size, or equal. The air valve shall be provided with a copper float of the 
hollow ball type, and shall be so constructed as to permit any air which accummulates in 
the lines to escape, but shall be watertight. The valve shall be connected to the line as 
shown on the plans and shall be installed in a standard 3/4" water me er with 
top cover plate and a 3/ 4" corporation stop all as shown or as speci ie LED 

TESTING J~~. J 2 5 2013 
KENTUCK p J !.!-JG 

The Water District may perform the pressure test or may require the ~EStl:e~~:P~ t: · •M ~C m 
the test in the presence of the District's representative. All pipe sha :---oe-subj-eet: o 
a pressure test. Pressure shall be applied equal to 50 percent above the rated operating 
pressure of the pipe at the lowest point in that section of pipe being tested. 

Maximum leakage allowed shall be as set forth in AWWA 0600-64, Section 13.7-Leakage 
Test-Page 25 and as outlined in Table 3, Page 24. 

The Developer shall ascertain to his own satisfaction that the system is ready for pressure 
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and leakage tests prior to performance of such tests. The system shall then be tested 
as specified. Before the extension will be accepted by the Water District, a test will 
be made under the supervision of a Water District representative. 

DISINFECTION 

Upon completion of the water mains or sections of the mains the Developer shall disinfect 
such mains in accordance with the procedure prescribed by the American Water Works 

. Association Specificatdon -C601-53-T using either liquid chlorine or calcium hypochloride 
such as ·11HTH11

, "Perchlorine", or nPittchlor", or equal, except that the chlorine residual 
shall not be less than ·25 ppm at the end of 24 hours and as approved by the Water District. 
The Developer shall be responsible for payment to the Water District required for flushing 
and testing the water mains. 

CUTTING AND REPLACING FENCES, LAWN, SOD AND SHRUBBERY. 

Whereever it becomes necessary in excavating to cut fences or disturb lawns, the fences 
and lawns shall be restored after completion of the backfill to the original condition. 

(a) Fences. Fences shall be: restored to their original condition using the same 
type of materials that were used in the original constnuction. 

{b) Lawn Sod. Where lawn sod has been disturbed by trenching same shall be 
backfilled in accordance with the applicable provisions as set forth in the 
specifications for Pipe Backfill_, and compacted by hand, if necessary. After 
replacing the sod, it shall be covered loosely with earth, tamped lightly to 
protect the roots, and sprinkled with water. See ~lans for locations. 

(c) Shrubbery. Shrubbery shall be taken up ahead of construction, stored and 
reset in such a manner as to not damage. If replacement is required the 
Developer is responsible. 

STEEL JACKET PIPE: (BLACK STEEL) 

S·teel Jacket Pipe. under this specification shall be 0.25" wall, non-pressure pipe, 
Sch. 40, A steel jacket must be used to incase all water lines larger than two inch 
under federal, state and county roads. CANCELLED 

VALVE BOXES J0~~ 2 

Valve Box shall be ·Goddard No. 1-RT Gate Valve Box or equal as approv ~ - .£~~~~6M~~;~~gN 
Water District. Gate Valve Box to be installed with necessary telescoping sle~vP-=-. ~~__, 

Sleeve to be non-metallic pipe, to fit down on bonnet of gate valve or equal as 
approved by the Water District. 

Gate Valve Boxes shall be firmly supported, and maintained centered and plumb over 
the wrench nut of the gate valve, with box cover flush with the surface of the finished 
grade or at such other levels as may be directed. One 4 X 4 X 4 yellow concrete post 36" 
long shall be placed in the ground 18" deep beside each gate valve box. 

BLOW-OFF VALVES 

A blow-off valve shall be installed at the end of each water line. 
be installed at right angles to the main, not on the end. 

The blow-off shall 

Installations at the end of line shall not be permitted. Anchorage shall be required 
at the end of all lines. 
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3" blow-off shall consist of a tee in the main with flanged end to accommodate a 
companion flange, 3" galv. pipe 3 feet long lead threaded 3" G.V.W/Box screwed 
ends 90 degree ell galv., nipple 811 long threaded ends and cap. 

A 4" or larger blow-off shall include the same fittings and pipe. 

Blow-off box and cover shall be Goddard or equal as approved by the Water District. · 

Blow-off box shall be No. ·36 Series, HLD, self-closing, self-locking. Blow-off 
box setting shall be a minimum of twenty-four (24) inches and may be in one or two 
sections and shall have prefabricated holes in unit for inlet. 

Blow-off box cover (lid) shall be cast iron and shall be furnished with the word, 
"Water" in recessed letters cast in the Cover, or equal and as approved by the Water 
District. Each cover shall be painted yellow. 

PROGRESS SCHEDULE 

No order of construction is set out herein since it will be the Contractor's re­
sponsibility to plan his work in such a manner as to best accomplish the desired 
results, however no shipping about will be permitted. The Contractor will be re­
quired to submit a progress schedule to the District for consideration and approval 
'Which schedule shall be adhered to throughout the construction unless approved changes 
therein are made. Complete work, including clean-up, shall be accomplished in an 
orderly manner. Rocks shall be picked up and trees disposed of as pipe laying is pro-
gressing. 

EXISTING UTILITIES 

Particular attention is directed to the existing utilities systems which services 
shall be uninterrupted and any work involving conflict with these systems shail be 
worked out to the satisfaction of the District at the Contractor's expense. 

QUALIFICATIONS OF BIDDER 

The Contract will be awarded only to responsible contractors qualified by experience 
to do the work specified herein. The Bidder shall submit, prior to the award of 
contract, satisfactory evidence of his experience in like work and that he is fully 
prepared with the necessary organization, capital, equipment and machinery to c.om-
plete the work to the satisfaction of the District within the time A.s 
the proposal. I 

ORDELY WORKING MANNER JtU 2 5 2013 

The Water District will be advised in writing three days in advance 
any on site construction' work is to begin. If work is not co~tinous, the contractor 
shall be liable to the Developer for the cost of inspection on an 8 hour day bases; 
5 days per week until all work is completed . 

DEVELOP.ER 
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-------------------------------------' as contractor, shall perform the construction 

work under a separate contract for the Developer. All obligations of the Developer 

and Contractor which is relative to the construction work is understood and assumed. 

If questions arise concerning the interpretation of the specifications, the Water 

District's representative's interpretation will be final. 

WITNESS: -----------------------------

•• 
CONTRACTOR 

BY: 
------~------------------------------

DATE: ________________________________ ___ 

CANCELLED 

J1 ,_3 2 5 2· 3 
KENTUCY.¥ PU'3UC 

SERVlCE COMUISg,ION 

~ ~~---=----~----------............. . 
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SIMPSON COUNTYWATER DISTRICT JAN 13 2000 
WATER SHORTAGE RESPONSE PLAN 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, 

(Based on the Kentucky Water Shortage Response Plan - Revise~~/8ffek~ 9 ~ 

The KY Natural Resources and Environmental Protection Cabinet has es~f~He19 r~ coMMISSION 
Drought Notification System based on weather monitoring data, water resource scientists, 
and federal, state, and local agencies. Two levels of water shortage conditions have been 
identified. 

1 . Water Shortage Watch 

2. 

The Cabinet will announce a Water Shortage Watch when water supply data 
indicate the potential for water shortages. Local governments and water utility 
managers are responsible for determining the need for local response and for 
making preparations for water shortages. The Cabinet must be kept informed of all 
shortages and actions taken in response to the shortage so the lifting of such 
measures can be accomplished. 

Specific measures SCWD shall take when the Kentucky Division of Water issues 
a Water Shortage Watch are: 

a) Monitor water supplies daily. Refer to Section 2 "Evaluating Vulnerability to 
Water Shortages" to determine how much water the community has available 
and how much will be needed. 

b) Notify the Judge Executive if conditions indicate an inability of the treatment 
plant to supply the needs of the customers so the appropriate water shortage 
phase can be activated according to the severity of the conditions. 

c) Keep the Cabinet informed of all actions taken. CANCELLED 

Water Shortage Warning J':~~ 2 5 2013 
The Cabinet will announce a Water Shortage Warning when on 
supply systems in an area have entered the emergency phase of a·'-rrn~~"l"Rrt"i:a:i'l"i'l:e•. _ _. 
Local governments and water utility managers should have already adopted water 
shortage response plans in their areas, and most systems should be in some phase 
of response to the shortage. 

Specific measures SCWD shall take when the Kentucky Division of Water issues 
a Water Shortage Warning are: 

a) 
b) 

Continue to monitor raw water supplies and system demand daily. 
Notify the Judge Executive if conditions indicate an inability of the treatment 
plant to supply the needs of the customers so an appropriate water shortage 
phase can be activated according to the severity of the conditions. 
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c) Keep the Cabinet informed of all actions taken . 

Should water supply data and/or system demand data indicate an inability to supply 
customers at current operational levels, SCWD shall notify the Judge Executive 
who shall issue a water shortage notification to the public based on the severity of 
the situation. Notifications in order of severity are: 

1 . Advisory Phase 
Issue water shortage advisory 

• Set conservation goals and prepare for decreasing supply 
Inform the public about the potential problem 

• Request voluntary conservation (Expect only 5-15% reduction in 

demand) 

2. Alert Phase 

3. 

4 . 

• Issue water shortage alert 
• Set more stringent conservation goals 
• Restrict Class 3, non-essential , water uses to odd/even schedule 
• Request voluntary conservation for all water use 
• Inform the public about the problem 
• Monitor compliance with the restrictions on Class 3 use and enforce 

when necessary 

Emergency Phase 
• Issue water shortage emergency declaration 
• Set more stringent conservation goals 
• Ban all Class 3 and restrict all Class 2 water uses 
• Inform the public 
• Enact conservation pricing 
• Monitor all drought-related activities, especially compliance with the 

bans. Enforce as necessary 

Rationing Phase CANCELLED 
Begin mandatory allocations of water 

• Immediately reduce usage by 25 percent 
• Ban Class 3 uses, restrict Class 2 and Class 1 water usess:~~~~c8~J':)~Yi~~'i~N 
• Inform the public 
• Enact Conservation pricing 
• Set new conservation goals and monitor all shortage-related activities, 

especially compliance with the allocations. Enforce as necessary S!ON 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMIS 

Evaluating Vulnerability to Water Shortages 

OF KENTUCKY 
EFFECTIVE 

JAN 13 2000 
Three conditions exist which can create water shortage: 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, 
SECTION 9 ( 1) 

RY: SJ!.,~~ 
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1. Inadequate raw water supply 

• Old Hickory Lake is controlled by the flood control dam on Old Hickory 
Lake, Goodlettsville, Tennessee and operated by the Army Corp of 
Engineers. 

• White House Utility District owns and operates the Water Treatment 
Plant which supplies water on a contract basis to Simpson County Water 
District. 

White House Utility District has a Water Shortage Supply Plan attached 
as Exhibit A 

2. Increasing demand exceeding treatment capacity 

3. 

See Exhibit A 

Increase demand exceeding distribution system capacity from WHUD 

SCWD purchases its water supply from WHUD and may implement various 
phases of the Water Shortage Response Plan due to problems of the water 
transmission system to deliver water to the distribution system. 

CANCELLED 

X'.;J 2 5 2313 
,~ENil~Cl'.Y Pl..IBL/C 

SERVl(;f~ tOMMISSION 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

JAN 13 2000 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:0'11 . 
SECTION 9 ( 1) 

BY: Skf~ BruJ 
SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION 
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For Last Month: 
Average use in __ for past 5 years 
Average use in 2 yrs ago 
Average use in 1 yr ago 
Average use in this year 

For Current Month: 
Average use in __ for past 5 years 
Average use in 2 yrs ago 
Average use in 1 yr ago 
Average use in this year 

Usage Notes: 

Weather Notes: 

_________ mgd 
________ mgd 
________ mgd 
________ mgd 

_________ mgd 
________ mgd 
________ mgd 

-------- mgd 

Therefore, average projected use for ___ _ 

Without conservation measures: 

With voluntary conservation measures: 
(goal of 10% reduction) 

With more extensive conservation measures: 
(goal of 20% reduction) 

Measure the ability to meet demand: 

Projected use (mgd) X 100 
Stream Flow (mgd) 

________ mgd 

________ mgd 

m d 
CANCELLED 

, .. ' 2 5 "013 ,... .,, . , L 

1<r ,,TUCk' c·Ui3UC 
PUBLIC , !WlCI_~QMf~HSSl6~tON 

OF KENTUCKY 
EFFECTIVE 

JAN 13 2000 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, 
SECTION 9 ( 1) 

BY: S:kf~ ~ 
SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION 
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EXAMPLES OF PRESS RELEASES 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMt.\ISSlON 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

JAN 13 2000 

Advisory Phase PURSUANT r9 80"1 KAR 5:0'11. 
SECtlON 9 (1) 

DVi &1ifd(~ . WJ Simpson County, KY - Due to the recent abnormally dry weathe 8 ~., .• • . ~1sstoN 
little indication of significant rainfall in the foreseeable future, residents of Simpson 
County should begin conserving water. For the month(s) of , Simpson 
County received only percent of normal rainfall for the comparable period. 
The 30-day outlook form the National Weather Service calls for more abnormally 
dry weather. 

The State of Kentucky has declared a local water shortage ADVISORY. At this time, 
there is an immediate need to begin voluntary conservation measures. 

According to officials at the Kentucky Division of Water, consumers can cut water 
use by as much as 15% with very little difficulty or discomfort by using voluntary 
water conservation practices. 

All non-essential uses of water should be minimized, such as watering lawns, 
washing cars, and hosing off pavement. 

If everyone cooperates, the water usage in Simpson County can be cut significantly. 
If you have questions or suggestions, please contact at (270) 526-
4656. 

Alert Phase 

Simpson County, KY -A water sl;lortage ALERT has been declared for the Sim son 
County Water District service area. CANCELLED 

(Describe the supply situation, given unrestricted water demand.) 1'.' ;l 2 5 2013 
KE ; n 0:.. · ''Uf3LIC 

SER\/ \f ., . i' '.,J$!0N 
Under the ALERT, and in order to ensure adequate supplies for nee ary-t1ses,...., -~==' 
citizens are urged to practice conservation in all use of water. Non-essential water 
use, is restricted according to the following schedule: 

1. Outside use for addresses ending in an odd number shall be limited to 
Tuesdays, Thursdays and Saturdays. 

2. Outside use for addresses ending in an even number shall be limited to 
Wednesdays, Fridays and Sundays. 

Non-essential use includes ornamental watering, filling of swimming pools, washing 
of motor vehicles, driveway or pavement washing, refilling of air conditioning 
cooling towers, and the serving of water in restaurants except by request. 
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Conservation of all water uses, accompanied by these restrictions, can reduce 
water use by 15 - 30 percent. Simpson County Water District customers can extend 
limited water supplies, avoiding further restrictions, by observing these bans and 
conserving water at all times. 

(Project results of compliance) 

If everyone cooperates, the water usage in Simpson County can be cut significantly. 
If you have questions or suggestions, please contact at (270) 526-
4656 . 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

JAN 13 2000 

PURSUANT TO 80"1 KAR 5:011, 
SECTION 9 { 1) 

BY: S~ Bug 
SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION 

CANCELLED 

J~ ~~~ 2 5 2013 
V': \.'Tl , · 

S ' .\/ , .. I j ~ · ~ • ! ! 
"---·- - ·--- ------ -
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Definitions of Classes of Water Uses 

Class 1 (Essential uses) 
• Water necessary to sustain human life and pets, and to maintain minimum 

standards of hygiene and sanitation 
• Patient care and rehabilitation 
• Water hauling sales for domestic use where not reasonably available elsewhere 
• Firefighting 
• Health and public protection purposes as approved by health officials and 

municipal governing body 

Class 2 (Socially or Economically Important uses of Water) 
• Personal, in-house water use including kitchen, bathroom and laundry 
• Water hauling sales for non-domestic use when other sources are not 

reasonably available elsewhere PUBLIC SERVICE COMt.llSSION 
• Commercial car and truck washes OF KENTUCKY 

• Laundromats EFFECTIVE 

• Restaurants, clubs, and eating places 
JAN 13 2000 • Schools, churches, motels/hotels and similar establishments 

• M~n~mal water~ng of vegetable gardens . . PURSUANT TO 807 KAR s:o11 , 
• Minimal watering of trees where necessary for their survival SECTION g (1) 
• ~gricultural irrigation of the production of food and fiber or the gfl i~of &µg 

livestock SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION 

• Watering by public gardens of community significance where necessary to 

• 
• 

• 
• 
• 

• 
• 
• 

preserve specimens 
Watering by commercial nurseries where necessary to maintain stock 
Watering where necessary to establish or maintain revegetation or landscape 
plantings required pursuant to law or regulation 
Watering of woody plants where necessary to preserve them 
Minimal water of golf course greens 
Operation of municipal swimming pools and residential pools that serve more 
than 25 dwelling units 
Air conditioning refilling for startup at the beginning of the cooling season 
Makeup of water during the cooling season 
Refilling of AC's specifically approved by health officials and the municipal 
governing body, where the system has been drained for health protection or 
repair services. CANCELLED 

Class 3 (Non-essential Uses) Jl~. ~ 2 5 2013 
• Use of fire hydrants other than Class 1 & 2 uses, including use c f8#J[~ecfM,~~~1 1~N 

testing fire apparatus, and fire department drills 
• Flushing of sewers and hydrants except as needed to ensure public health and 

safety as approved by health officials and the municipal governing body 
• Serving water in restaurants, clubs, or eating places except by customer request 
• Failure to repair a controllable leak 
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• Increasing water levels in scenic and recreational ponds and lakes, except as 
necessary to support fish and wildlife 

• Filling fountains, reflecting pools and artificial and artificial waterfalls 
Watering of annual or non-woody plants, lawns, parks, golf course fairways, 
playing fields and other recreational areas 

• Washing down buildings or structures for purposes other than immediate fire 
protection 

• Flushing gutters or permitting water to run or accumulate in any gutter or street 
• Expanding nursery facilities, placing new irrigated agricultural land in 

production, or planting of landscaping except when required by a site design 
review process 
Use of water for dirt control or compaction 

• Watering of lawns, parks, golf course fairways, playing fields and other 
recreational areas 

• Washing sidewalks, walkways, driveways, parking lots, tennis courts, or other 
hard-surface areas 

• Recreational uses other than those specified as Class 2 
• Non-commercial washing of motor and other vehicles 
• Refilling air conditioning cooling towers after draining 
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